APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

The Shri Ram Universal School
730111
23620

The Shri Ram Universal school, 15th Mile Stone,
NH-1, Near Holy Water Pond,Jakh, Vijaypur-
Samba-184120

Ms. Sonika Mahajan
M.A, M.Ed
shriramschool@tsusjammu.org

7051356444

https://tsusjammu.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/Annexure-2.1.1.pdf

https://tsusjammu.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/trust-deed.pdf

https://tsusjammu.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Recognisation.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://tsusjammu.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Building-safety-
Certificate.jpg

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://tsusjammu.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/fire-and-safety.jpg

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://tsusjammu.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/Annexure-2.7 .pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://tsusjammu.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/phe.jpg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://tsusjammu.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure-2025-
2026.jpg

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://tsusjammu.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-Calender.pdf

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://tsusjammu.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/SMC1.jpg

https://tsusjammu.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/PTA.jpg




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION

NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL | YEAR
NO.
1 2024

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL | YEAR
NO.
1 2024

NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED = STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

32 31
NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED | STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED
49 48

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION

NO.

https://tsusjammu.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/result.jpg

DETAILS

Ms. Sonika Mahajan

60
14
16

14

PASS
PERCENTAGE

96.88

PASS
PERCENTAGE

97.96

DETAILS

REMARKS

REMARKS




1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ  10319.40
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 69 & 3181
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 506
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 23
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 34

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/gd_LokostBI
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 KAVITA SHARMA TGT MA

2 ROHIT SADOTRA PET 12

3 Rishma Gupta TGT Bachelors in Science

4 Anjali Sharma PGT Masters in Arts

5 Komal Sadotra TGT Bachelors in Visual Arts

6 Reema Sharma PGT Masters in Science

7 Akash Sangral TGT Bachelors in Music

8 SONIKA MAHAJAN PRINCIPAL M.A

9 RADHIKA SHARMA PGT M.A

10 Arti Sharma PRT Masters in Commerce

11 Madhu Bala NTT Masters in Computer
Application

12 Purnima Gupta TGT Masters in Science

13 Shivani Vaid PGT Masters in Arts

14 Taniya Singh Tithh NTT BACHELORS IN SCIENCE



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Sonali Sharma

Samreen tariq
PRATIKSHA SAINI
Rohini Manhas
Minakshi Bhagat
Seema Sharma
Minkle Verma
Pratibha Sharma
Reetika sambyal
Manisha verma
Risha Devi

Sonika Kotwal
opinder kour

Neha Sharma
Shefali Sharma
samriti thapa
Meenu Gupta
Diksha Sharma
Manpreet kour
Arushi Sharma
DEEPTI MAHAJAN
shivali Sharma
VARSHA SHARMA
Sarika Kumari
SUKRITI SHARMA
NEETU RANI

Koushik Kumar paswan

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PTI

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

Masters in Computer
application

Bachelors in Law
MA

Master In Science
Masters In Arts
Masters in Arts
Masters in english
Masters In Arts

Masters in Arts

Bachelors in Commerce

Masters In Arts

Masters In Arts

Bachelors in Engineering

Masters in Arts
Masters in Maths
Masters in Arts
Masters In Arts
Masters In Arts
Masters in Commerce
Bachelors in Arts
M SC

M.SC. Chemistry
M.A

MA

MA

PDH

Bachelors



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Shilpa Chandan

AMANDEEP KOUR

Sanjeev Kumar Aryan

Shivangi Tandon

Jyotika Sharma
Kashish
Prakash Bhatti
Rohit verma
Ishu Danison David
Alisha Vaid
Pankaj Shard
SONIA THAPPA
Manisha Devi
Nusrat

Laksh Mahajan

Meenu Dogra

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

PRT

PGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

BSC
MA/B.ED
Masters in Sciences

M.Tech (ELECTRONICS &
COMMUNICATION)

Masters in Fine Arts
M.A. (English)

Senior Secondary
Masters in Theatre Arts
MBA HR & MARKETING
Masters in English Literature
MSC in Bio Technology
Masters in Arts

Masters in Arts

Masters in Arts
Bachelors in Arts

Masters in Sciences



