# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	The Shri Ram Universal School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	730111
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23620
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	The Shri Ram Universal school, 15th Mile Stone, NH-1, Near Holy Water Pond,Jakh, Vijaypur- Samba-184120
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ms. Sonika Mahajan
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	shriramschool@tsusjammu.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7051356444

## B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/Annexure-2.1.1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/trust-deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Recognisation.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Building-safety- Certificate.jpg
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/fire-and-safety.jpg
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/Annexure-2.7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/phe.jpg

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure-2025- 2026.jpg
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/SMC1.jpg
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://tsusjammu.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/PTA.jpg

## D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

5

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Ms. Sonika Mahajan
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	14
	тдт	16
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	32	31	96.88	

#### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	49	48	97.96	

### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10319.40
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	69 & 3181
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 506
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	23
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	34
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/gd_LokostBI

# F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KAVITA SHARMA	тдт	МА
2	ROHIT SADOTRA	PET	12
3	Rishma Gupta	тдт	Bachelors in Science
4	Anjali Sharma	PGT	Masters in Arts
5	Komal Sadotra	тдт	Bachelors in Visual Arts
6	Reema Sharma	PGT	Masters in Science
7	Akash Sangral	тдт	Bachelors in Music
8	SONIKA MAHAJAN	PRINCIPAL	M.A
9	RADHIKA SHARMA	PGT	M.A
10	Arti Sharma	PRT	Masters in Commerce
11	Madhu Bala	NTT	Masters in Computer Application
12	Purnima Gupta	тдт	Masters in Science
13	Shivani Vaid	PGT	Masters in Arts
14	Taniya Singh Tithh	NTT	BACHELORS IN SCIENCE

15	Sonali Sharma	PGT	Masters in Computer application
16	Samreen tariq	TGT	Bachelors in Law
17	PRATIKSHA SAINI	TGT	MA
18	Rohini Manhas	PRT	Master In Science
19	Minakshi Bhagat	NTT	Masters In Arts
20	Seema Sharma	PRT	Masters in Arts
21	Minkle Verma	PRT	Masters in english
22	Pratibha Sharma	NTT	Masters In Arts
23	Reetika sambyal	PRT	Masters in Arts
24	Manisha verma	NTT	Bachelors in Commerce
25	Risha Devi	PRT	Masters In Arts
26	Sonika Kotwal	TGT	Masters In Arts
27	opinder kour	PGT	Bachelors in Engineering
28	Neha Sharma	PRT	Masters in Arts
29	Shefali Sharma	PRT	Masters in Maths
30	samriti thapa	PRT	Masters in Arts
31	Meenu Gupta	PRT	Masters In Arts
32	Diksha Sharma	TGT	Masters In Arts
33	Manpreet kour	PGT	Masters in Commerce
34	Arushi Sharma	PTI	Bachelors in Arts
35	DEEPTI MAHAJAN	PRT	M SC
36	shivali Sharma	PGT	M.SC. Chemistry
37	VARSHA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
38	Sarika Kumari	PGT	MA
39	SUKRITI SHARMA	PGT	MA
40	NEETU RANI	PGT	PDH
41	Koushik Kumar paswan	OTHER	Bachelors

42	Shilpa Chandan	PRT	BSC
43	AMANDEEP KOUR	PRT	MA/B.ED
44	Sanjeev Kumar Aryan	TGT	Masters in Sciences
45	Shivangi Tandon	PRT	M.Tech (ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION)
46	Jyotika Sharma	PGT	Masters in Fine Arts
47	Kashish	TGT	M.A. (English)
48	Prakash Bhatti	OTHER	Senior Secondary
49	Rohit verma	TGT	Masters in Theatre Arts
50	Ishu Danison David	GUESTTEACHER	MBA HR & MARKETING
51	Alisha Vaid	PRT	Masters in English Literature
52	Pankaj Shard	PGT	MSC in Bio Technology
53	SONIA THAPPA	NTT	Masters in Arts
54	Manisha Devi	TGT	Masters in Arts
55	Nusrat	TGT	Masters in Arts
56	Laksh Mahajan	OTHER	Bachelors in Arts
57	Meenu Dogra	PRT	Masters in Sciences